PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3942172

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SONICMULE, INC.	12/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMULE, INC.
Street Address:	139 TOWNSEND STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14720320

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5128678433

Email: paula.cunningham@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE LLP Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50342.14US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA S. CUNNINGHAM	
SIGNATURE:	/Paula S. Cunningham/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Corporate Name Change from Sonicmule Inc to Smule Inc#page1.tif source=Corporate Name Change from Sonicmule Inc to Smule Inc#page2.tif

PATENT 503895522 REEL: 039208 FRAME: 0660



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SONICMULE, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SONICMULE, INC." TO "SMULE, INC.", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 4:22

O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4563512 8100

101137762

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 8392268

DATE: 12-02-10

PATENT REEL: 039208 FRAME: 0661

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:42 PM 12/01/2010 FILED 04:22 PM 12/01/2010 SRV 101137762 - 4563512 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SONICMULE, INC.

The undersigned, Jeffrey Smith and Gregory Smith, hereby certify that:

1. At a meeting of the Board of Directors of SonicMule, Inc. (the "Corporation") resolutions were adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and directing that the Amendment be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

"RESOLVED, that the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is amended (the "Amendment"), subject to approval by the stockholders of the Corporation, by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is "Smule, Inc." (hereinafter the "Corporation")."

2. Thereafter, in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the stockholders of the Corporation, acting by written consent in lieu of a special meeting, adopted and approved the Amendment by the necessary number of shares required by statute as well as the Amended and Restated Certificate.

The foregoing Amended has been duly adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

Executed at Palo Alto, California, on November 30 2010.

RECORDED: 06/29/2016

By:

Names Jeffrey C. Smith

Title: Chief Executive Officer

By:

Name: Gregory Smith

Title: Secretary

PATENT REEL: 039208 FRAME: 0662